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ence, held on the 11th and 12th July 1807, have just been received. The recommendations made by the Conference xegard&g the Subsidised Industrial Hpmfmg Scheme are under examination.

Textile imiltate, Waahermanpet
*lt5. Shri S. V. Baaaaewamt: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question Ne. 2 oa the 19th March, 1997 and state:

(a) what progress has been made in taking over the Textile Institute at Waahermanpet, Madras from the State Government and shifting it to Salem; and

(b) whether the land for locating the institute has since been bought by the Centre?

The Minister of Cemmeree (Shri Kanungo): (a) The valuation of the equipment and other accessories in the Institute has been completed. The Institute will be taken over from the State Government and shifted to Salem as soon as the estimates for the land and building *at Salem have been finalised.

(b) Not yet. Sir
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Provident Fond Act

fShri Punnoose:
\ Shri Vasodevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Labour an#
Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to include motor transport workers within the purview of the Provident
Fund Act; and

(b) if so, when?
The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri

Abid All): (a) and (b). The matte!
is being examined m consultation with the interests concerned and it will be finalised as soon as the necessary enquiries are completed.

Bwcood Plea Outlay fur States
*998. Shrtuatt TarkeahwaH «*»■■»?

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether a complete picture as regards financing of the Second Five Year Plan outlay for the first year as well as the whole plan in respect ot each re-organised State has baen built up, and

(b) if so, how does it vary frem the original picture of the Plan?

n e Deputy Minister « f PlaaadM (Sferl 8. K. Mskra): (a) No; ataaa tbe reorganised Statea came Into

